Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDATION FOR		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
* - 5-4		
	Additional names, addresses, or gitizenship attached?	
I HIGGT WALLOWAY DOWN	Name: BANKO- ANDERION WATIONA	
	Internal ASSOCIATION	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:	
Corporation- State:	city: Charlotte	
Other	State: NC Country: USA Zip:	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: Zip: Zip:	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) (013 2005	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	i identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(\$)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		
1 Att Arned	Additional sheet(s) attache 1? Ves No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date If Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
1 Att 1 closed		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Denvir Jones	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$2.5.00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\infty\$ \langle 1.5.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: P.O. Rox 988	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1.0. 1.00	Enclosed	
mt Airl	8. Payment Information:	
City: 17 77 77 77 Zip: 27030	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: 10 - 2p 2 - 20 X 272 Phone Number: 33 (o-789-911 X 272	Expiration Data	
Fax Number: 336-789-9503	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: di DNES @Specce (5. Com)	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Helin Rome	<u> </u>	
Holan Rouse	Date Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0020

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
	1686530	5/12/1992
Zip Leg	0529689	8/29/1950
Spencer's	1657461	9/17/1991
Spencer's	1173365	10/31/1981
(DESIGN ONLY)		5/30/1995
Cross Fire		5/30/1995
Spencer's Plus Design		
Wee Bear	2137888	
Teddy Bear Design	2084151	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0021

## ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE

## OF

## BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

I, Elizabeth A. Pryor, an Assistant Secretary of Bank of America, National Association, a duly organized national banking association (herein the "Association"), do hereby certify that:

- 1. Fleet National Bank and BankBoston, N.A., through a merger legally effected in accordance with the provisions of the National Bank Act, as amended, and duly approved by the shareholders and Board of Directors of said banks and by the United States Comptroller of the Currency, merged effective March 1, 2000 under the charter and title of BankBoston, N.A. Attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the official certification of such merger issued by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency.
- 2. **BankBoston, N.A.** changed its name to **Fleet National Bank** effective March 1, 2000, which name change was duly filed with and approved by the United States Comptroller of the Currency.
- 3. Effective June 13, 2005, Fleet National Bank, Providence, Rhode Island, Charter Number 200, was merged into and under the charter and title of Bank of America, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina, Charter Number 13044. Attached hereto as Exhibit B is a true and correct copy of the official certification of such merger issued by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereupon set my hand and affixed the seal of said Association this 15<sup>th</sup> day of May 2006.

[SEAL]

Elizabeth A. Pryor Assistant Secretary

bkb14

RECORDED: 07/26/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003357 FRAME: 0022